
F;戸 第 84回長野県スキー選手権大会 一蜘一

官与 アルペン種目・技術系 閉式冬電時議
FIS The 84th. NAGANO Pref， Ski Championship Print Revision 24，Feb.2018 13:08:40 

Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result 
Jury Technical Data 

TD NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course 

Referee GENDA Dousyo JPN Giant Course 

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start 1612.0 m 

Finish 1354.0 m 
Ve同臼IDrop 258.0 m 

Homologation# 10819/12/12 

1st Run. 2nd Run. 

Course setter SEKI Rina JPN Course setter OSHI悶悶 Keりi JPN 
Forerunners -A- TOYAMA Kano JPN Forerunners -A- TOYAMA Kano JPN 

-8- TOKUTAKE Marin JPN -8- TOKUTAKE Marin JPN 
-C- KODAMA Yuya JPN -C- KODAMA Yuya JPN 

Number of gate 34(32) Number of gate 35(33) 

Start time 08:40 Sta比time 12:25 

Weather Fair Weather Cloudy 

Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed 

Start/Finish Air Temperature -6.8/暢 6.1 StartjFinish Air Temperature -3.1 / -2.3 

Number of Competitors:70 

PL 8ib Code Name 

1 7 307947 TOMII Yukina 

2 4 307916 KATAGIRI Asami 

3 9 308122 HATANAKA Yukino 

4 14 307706 KAWABATA Kaede 

5 6 307852 YOSHIDA Konomi 

6 12 307601 ISHIBASHI Miki 

7 30 307899 SHIMIZU Ami 

8 10 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio 

9 27 307808 HATA Urara 

10 23 307762 YOSHIKAWA Kana 

11 17 045384 BROWN Rebecca 

12 25 307460 MATSUURA Yukino 

13 34 307936 OSHIMA Yuzu 

14 15 307850 MINATOYA Yukina 

15 36 308112 SUZUKISayaka 

16 20 308028 MINAMI Fuyuka 

17 13 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 

17 5 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 

19 11 308015 KOMINAMI Ryo 

20 26 308123 HIROTA Shizuku 

24・02・2018/ Shigakogen(JPN) 

F:980 

Y8 Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point 

99 JPN 50.14 2 51.00 1 1:41.14 0.00 

99 JPN 49.65 1 52.37 8 1:42.02 8.53 

01 JPN 50.40 3 51.72 2 1:42.12 9.50 

97 JPN 51.18 6 52.20 6 1:43.38 21.70 

98 JPN 50.64 4 52.94 15 1:43.58 23.64 

96 JPN 50.68 5 53.02 日 1:43.70 24.81 

99 JPN 51.86 16 52.22 7 1:44.08 28.49 

96 JPN 51.34 7 52.82 12 1:44.16 29.26 

98 JPN 51.59 10 52.61 10 1:44.20 29.65 

97 JPN 52.26 24 52.13 4 1:44.39 31.49 

97 AUS 51.52 9 52.89 14 1:44.41 31.68 
95 JPN 52.43 26 52.00 3 1:44.43 31.88 
99 JPN 51.89 18 52.60 9 1:44.49 32.46 

98 JPN 51.61 11 52.94 15 1:44.55 33.04 

01 JPN 52.43 26 52.19 5 1:44.62 33.72 

00 JPN 51.91 19 52.75 11 1:44.66 34.11 

93 JPN 51.70 15 53.19 18 1:44.89 36.34 

96 JPN 51.68 日 53.21 19 1:44.89 36.34 

00 JPN 51.47 8 53.49 25 1:44.96 37.01 

01 JPN 52.15 23 52.86 日 1:45.01 37.50 
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Fポ 第 84団長野県スキー選手権大会 蛍剥

ヌ員 アルペン不重目 -技術系

FIS The 84th. NAGANO Pref， Ski Championship 

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 
21 1 307705 YAMAKITA Ayuka 97 JPN 51.87 口

22 19 308009 OSHIKIRI Aoi 00 JPN 51.69 14 

23 8 307689 NISHIMURA Sae 97 JPN 51.93 初

24 18 307561 MAKINO Rena 96 JPN 52.03 22 

25 22 307900 TAKADA Aoi 99 JPN 51.99 21 

26 3 307521 MATSUURA Kayano 96 JPN 51.61 11 

27 38 308005 IKARASHI Wako 00 JPN 52.70 2. 
28 16 307910 MIYAZAKI Kanna 99 JPN 52.39 25 
29 29 308024 CHIKUNI Fuka 00 JPN 52.95 謁

30 32 308127 YANAGISAWA Rika 01 JPN 52.76 29 

31 31 307576 KAWAI Arisa 96 JPN 52.99 31 

32 46 308006 FUNATO Runa 00 JPN 53.43 32 
33 52 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN 53.96 あ

34 40 308146 HIRAI Wakana 01 JPN 53.82 謁

35 51 307743 HORITA Rion 97 JPN 54.32 謁

36 47 307819 HAYASHIZAKI Kaho 98 JPN 54.03 37 

37 45 308041 KUGUE Suzuka 00 JPN 54.35伺

38 24 308012 SATO Marina 00 JPN 53.63 珂

39 37 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 00 KOR 53.72 到

40 63 307939 KUMAKI Rei 99 JPN 54.72 42 

41 49 307714 KANG Rine 97 JPN 54.75 43 
42 44 307803 MASUDA Sae 98 JPN 54.48 41 
43 28 308011 KUROGI Rio 00 JPN 54.31沼

44 48 308001 HANZAWA Hinata 00 JPN 54.79 咽

45 69 308173 KOSEKI Ami 01 JPN 55.05 47 

46 39 308125 MIYAZAKI Junna 01 JPN 55.34 伺

47 41 308105 OYA Jessica 01 JPN 55.38 咽

48 57 307979 ODASHIMA Fumika 00 JPN 54.99 特

49 58 308029 YAMAURA Miyu 00 JPN 54.87 45 

50 62 308109 IINO Mahiro 01 JPN 55.90 52 

51 59 308141 SAITO Hinata 00 JPN 55.61 叩

52 53 308040 SHIBUI Rina 00 JPN 55.71 51 

53 42 308021 IMAI Yuri 00 JPN 56.20 53 

54 56 308023 MINAMISAWA Riko 00 JPN 56.27 55 

55 64 308114 ONO Ayaka 01 JPN 56.24 54 

56 65 307981 MIYANO Riko 00 JPN 56.73 59 
57 43 307711 ITO Momoka 97 JPN 56.37 56 

58 54 308061 NAKAZAWA Eri 00 JPN 56.85 田

59 50 307554 HARA Asuka 95 JPN 56.45 57 
60 61 307777 HAYAKAWA Nodoka 98 JPN 56.87 61 

24・02・20181 Shigakogen(JPN) 

Data Processing by EPSON 2018AL6183.0810 
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2nd Run. Total Point 
53.27 21 1:45.14 38.76 
53.49 25 1:45.18 39.15 
53.34 目 1:45.27 40.02 
53.26 20 1:45.29 40.21 
53.43 24 1:45.42 41.47 
54.27 31 1:45.88 45.93 
53.28 22 1:45.98 46.90 
53.60 2. 1:45.99 46.99 
53.56 27 1:46.51 52.03 
54.02 29 1:46.78 54.65 
54.07 却 1:47.06 57.36 
54.86 35 1:48.29 69.28 
54.58 32 1:48.54 71.70 
55.04 諸 1:48.86 74.80 
54.64 33 1:48.96 75.77 
54.94 謁 1:48.97 75.87 
54.67 34 1:49.02 76.35 
55.46 咽 1:49.09 77.03 
55.77 42 1:49.49 80.91 
54.98 37 1:49.70 82.94 
55.39 39 1:50.14 87.21 
56.11 46 1:50.59 91.57 
56.38 咽 1:50.69 92.54 
55.92 判 1:50.71 92.73 
55.85 43 1:50.90 94.57 
55.73 41 1:51.07 96.22 
55.92 制 1:51.30 98.45 
56.72 50 1:51.71 102.42 
56.89 52 1:51.76 102.90 
56.13 47 1:52.03 105.52 
56.72 回 1:52.33 108.43 
56.68 咽 1:52.39 109.01 
57.19 53 1:53.39 118.70 
57.34 54 1:53.61 120.83 
57.48 55 1:53.72 121.89 
57.90 56 1:54.63 130.71 
58.37 回 1:54.74 131.78 
57.97 57 1:54.82 132.55 
58.40 61 1:54.85 132.84 
58.02 日 1:54.89 133.23 
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第 84団長野県スキー選手権大会

融制時議!アルペン種目・技術系ミ員
円SThe 84th. NAGANO Pref. Ski Championship Print Revision 24.Feb.2018 13:08:40 
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Co由 Name

308111 SATO Rinka 

307874 HASEGAWA Akari 

308027 MASUDA Anna 

307974 KIMURA Nami 

2nd Run. 

58.23 目

58.50 62 

59.31 臼

1:01.32 制

YB Nat 

01 JPN 

99 JPN 

00 JPN 

00 JPN 

1st Run. 

56.70 日

56.98 62 

1:01.56 制

1:00.74 63 

Total 

1:54.93 

1:55.48 

2:00.87 

2:02.06 

Point 

133.62 

138.95 

191.17 

202.71 

o Did Not Start [1st Run] 

Did Not Finish [1st Run] 

-1 2 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna 
ー2 35 307821 MORITA Fukiko 

-3 66 308113 MUKAI Aya 

o Disqualified [1st Run] 

Did Not Start [2nd Run] 

-1 55 307926 NISHI Nonoka 

Did Not Finish [2nd Run] 

-1 21 045411 TOMKINSON Lily 
司 2 33 307728 SEKI Hikari 

o Disqualified [2nd Run] 

98 JPN 

98 JPN 

01 JPN 

99 JPN 

97 AUS 

97 JPN 

X~ NAKAMURA Michihilくo #0810 TD 

24・02・20181 Shigakogen(JPN) 3/3 
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~l"戸 第 84回長野県スキー選手権大会 一蜘一

官ミ アルペン種目・技術系 欄 送別 持議
FIS The 84th. NAGANO Pref， Ski Championship Print Revision 24，Feb.2018 13:08:43 

PENAL TY CALCULATION 

The best 10 at finish 

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points 

1 7 307947 TOMII Yukina 1:41.14 33.00 33.00 0.00 

2 4 307916 KATAGIRI Asami 1:42.02 27.75 27.75 8.53 

3 9 308122 HATANAKA Yukino 1:42.12 36.44 36.44 9.50 

4 14 307706 KAWABATA Kaede 1:43.38 29.86 29.86 21.70 

5 6 307852 YOSHIDA Konomi 1:43.58 39.64 

6 12 307601 ISHIBASHI Miki 1:43.70 15.25 15.25 24.81 

7 30 307899 SHIMIZU Ami 1:44.08 56.42 

8 10 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio 1:44.16 36.99 

9 27 307808 HATA Urara 1:44.20 52.51 

10 23 307762 YOSHIKAWA Kana 1:44.39 51.06 

The best 5 at start 

6 12 307601 ISHIBASHI Miki 1:43.70 15.25 

17 13 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 1:44.89 19.60 

2 4 307916 KATAGI悶 Asami 1:42.02 27.75 

4 14 307706 KAWABATA Kaede 1:43.38 29.86 

1 7 307947 TOMII Yukina 1:41.14 33.00 

TOTALS 

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at st，司代

(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 

(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 

主Z島全量
主企L呈旦

量生E垂

Calculated penalty 

(A) 142.30 + (B) 125.46 -(C) 64.54 = 203.22 : 10 = 呈色呈Z

Correction value(Z) 色旦E

Category Adder 3.00 

(Minimum 9.00/ Maximum 999.00) 

Penalty applied 23.呈Z

TD NAKAMURA Michihiko #0810 ~ 
24・02・2018/ Shigakogen(JPN) 1/1 

Data Processing by EPSON 2018AL6183.0810 Timing by SEIKO 
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4 第 84回長野県スキー選手権大会 一一蜘一

官与 アルペン種目・技術系 閉式冬智君子議
FIS The 84th. NAGANO Pref， Ski Championship Print Revision 24，Feb.2018 13:09:00 

女子大回転成績表(日本人のみ)

担立
TD 

Referee 

Chief of Race 

NAKAMURA Michihiko 

GENDA Dousyo 

NISHlZAWA Hiroki 

Technical Data 

Name of Course JPN 

JPN 

JPN 

Giant Course 

Sta比

Finish 

Vertical Drop 

Homologation# 

1612.0 m 

1354.0 m 

258.0 m 

10819/12/12 

1st Run. 2nd Run. 

Course se仕er SEKI Rina JPN Course se伎町 OSHI悶RIKeiji JPN 

Forerunners -A- TOYAMA Kano JPN Forerunners -A- TOYAMA Kano JPN 
ーB司 TOKUTAKE Marin JPN ーB- TOKUTAKE Marin JPN 
-C- KODAMA Yuya JPN 司 C- KODAMA Yuya JPN 

Number of gate 34(32) Number of gate 35(33) 

Starttime 08:40 Sta比time 12:25 

Weather Fair Weather Cloudy 

Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed 

Start/Finish Air Temperature -6.8/-6.1 Start/Finish Air Temperature -3.1/ -2.3 

競技者数:67

順位 Bib SAJコード氏名
1 7 03010786 富井雪奈

2 4 03010170 片桐麻海

3 9 03014072 畠中悠生乃

4 14 03010173 川端楓

5 6 03010230 吉田好

6 12 03008630 石橋未樹

7 30 03010554 清水愛美

8 10 03005218 下村美緒

9 27 03010524 秦麗ら

10 23 03009902 吉川佳菓

11 25 03007322 松浦由季乃

12 34 03010840 大嶋柚

13 15 03010211 湊匡幸菜

14 36 03013312 鈴木彩夏

15 20 03012634 南芙優花

16 13 03004866 川浦あすか

16 5 03008477 切久保美緒

18 11 03012661 小南綾

19 26 03014075 広田静空

20 1 03010221 山北鮎夏

24・02・20181 Shigakogen(JPN) 

Data Processing by EPSON 

。北野建設

号。邸CE附監

F:980 

県名 所属 1本目 2本自 合計 ポイント

長野 長野俊英高等学校 50.14 2 51.00 1 1:41.14 0.00 

北海道 北照高校 49.65 1 52.37 8 1:42.02 8.53 

北海道 札幌第一高校 50.40 3 51.72 2 1:42.12 9.50 

学連 東海大学 51.18 6 52.20 6 1:43.38 21.70 
学連 東海大学 50.64 4 52.94 14 1:43.58 23.64 

学連 東海大学 50.68 5 53.02 16 1:43.70 24.81 

長野 中野西高校 51.86 15 52.22 7 1:44.08 28.49 

学連 法政大学 51.34 7 52.82 12 1:44.16 29.26 

学連 日本体育大学 51.59 9 52.61 10 1:44.20 29.65 

学連 慶応義塾大学 52.26 23 52.13 4 1:44.39 31.49 
学連 法政大学 52.43 25 52.00 3 1:44.43 31.88 
学連 慶応義塾大学 51.89 口 52.60 9 1:44.49 32.46 

北海道 ニセコ JST 51.61 10 52.94 14 1:44.55 33.04 

長野 白馬高校 52.43 25 52.19 5 1:44.62 33.72 

長野 飯山高校 51.91 18 52.75 11 1:44.66 34.11 

長野 長野市SC 51.70 14 53.19 17 1:44.89 36.34 

学連 日本大学 51.68 12 53.21 18 1:44.89 36.34 

北海道 双葉高校 51.47 8 53.49 24 1:44.96 37.01 

北海道旭川明成高校 52.15 22 52.86 13 1:45.01 37.50 

学連 法政大学 51.87 16 53.27 却 1:45.14 38.76 

1/3 
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Rγt 第 84回長野県スキー選手権大会 話加i

事与 アルペンネ重目 -技術系 制時議
FIS The 84th. NAGANO Pref， Ski Championship Print Revision 24，Feb.2018 13:09:00 

順位 Bib SAJコード氏名 県名 所属 1本目 2本目 合計 ポイント
21 19 03012657押切藁 北海道 北海学園札幌高校 51.69 13 53.49 24 1:45.18 39.15 

22 8 03010363 西村紗英 学連 早稲田大学 51.93 19 53.34 22 1:45.27 40.02 
23 18 03008381 牧野レナ 学連 早稲田大学 52.03 21 53.26 19 1:45.29 40.21 
24 22 03011181 高田空色 長野 中野立志館高校 51.99 却 53.43 23 1:45.42 41.47 

25 3 03008095 松浦佳也乃 学連 慶応義塾大学 51.61 10 54.27 却 1:45.88 45.93 
26 38 03014644五十嵐倭子 新潟 八海高校 52.70 27 53.28 21 1:45.98 46.90 
27 16 03010212 宮崎粟奈 北海道 札幌第一高校 52.39 24 53.60 27 1:45.99 46.99 
28 29 03011630 干園楓花 長野 白馬高校 52.95 29 53.56 26 1:46.51 52.03 

29 32 03014080柳沢梨加 北海道双葉高校 52.76 28 54.02 28 1:46.78 54.65 
30 31 03008119 川合麻梨紗 学連 武庫川女子大学 52.99 到 54.07 29 1:47.06 57.36 
31 46 03012214船戸瑠菜 新潟 八海高校 53.43 31 54.86 34 1:48.29 69.28 
32 52 03007578浦野皐月 学連 信州大学 53.96 封 54.58 31 1:48.54 71.70 

33 40 03013166 平井若葉 群馬 前橋商業高校 53.82 33 55.04 37 1:48.86 74.80 
34 51 03009866堀田糟苑 学連 中央大学 54.32 37 54.64 32 1:48.96 75.77 

35 47 03008924林崎華帆 学連 立命館大学 54.03 お 54.94 35 1:48.97 75.87 

36 45 03011635 久々江涼花 栃木 足利工業大附属高校 54.35 羽 54.67 33 1:49.02 76.35 

37 24 03012664佐藤麻里奈 北海道双葉高校 53.63 32 55.46 珂 1:49.09 77.03 

38 63 03013472 熊木嶺 栃木 足利工業大附属高校 54.72 咽 54.98 お 1:49.70 82.94 

39 49 03009196 差利奈 学連 同志社大学 54.75 41 55.39 認 1:50.14 87.21 

40 44 03011302増田小枝 学連 北海道教育大学 54.48 39 56.11 判 1:50.59 91.57 
41 28 03012659 黒木荷央 北海道 札幌第一高校 54.31 36 56.38 伺 1:50.69 92.54 

42 48 03014936 半津ひ怠た 福島 猪苗代高校 54.79 42 55.92 42 1:50.71 92.73 
43 69 03014183 小関杏実 山形 九里学園 55.05 45 55.85 41 1:50.90 94.57 
44 39 03013567 宮崎純奈 北海道 札幌第一高校 55.34 縄 55.73 咽 1:51.07 96.22 

45 41 03014120大屋ジェシ力 長野 長野俊英高等学校 55.38 47 55.92 42 1:51.30 98.45 
46 57 03012922 小田島冬美香 岩手 盛岡中央高校 54.99 輔 56.72 特 1:51.71 102.42 

47 58 03014503 山浦未結 長野 飯山高校 54.87 43 56.89 日 1:51.76 102.90 

48 62 03013137飯野まひろ 長野 飯山高校 55.90 珂 56.13 45 1:52.03 105.52 
49 59 03012647斉藤陽向 長野 上回高校 55.61 唱 56.72 48 1:52.33 108.43 
50 53 03014888渋井理那 栃木 足利工業大附属高校 55.71 咽 56.68 47 1:52.39 109.01 

51 42 03012636今井優理 長野 佐久長聖高校 56.20 日 57.19 日 1:53.39 118.70 

52 56 03012644 南津理子 長野 白馬高校 56.27 日 57.34 52 1:53.61 120.83 
53 64 03014119 大野彩佳 長野 中野立志館高校 56.24 52 57.48 日 1:53.72 121.89 

54 65 03014393 宮野新胡 岩手 盛岡農業高校 56.73 57 57.90 日 1:54.63 130.71 

55 43 03008191 伊東桃花 学連 関西学院大学 56.37 54 58.37 日 1:54.74 131.78 

56 54 03015247 中薄笑里 山形 九里学園 56.85 58 57.97 55 1:54.82 132.55 

57 50 03007835原杏沙花 神奈川 RED BIB 56.45 55 58.40 目 1:54.85 132.84 

58 61 03010631 早川和 学連 関西学院大学 56.87 59 58.02 日 1:54.89 133.23 

59 67 03013094佐藤梨花 長野 飯山高校 56.70 56 58.23 57 1:54.93 133.62 
60 60 03009372 長谷川朱理 埼玉 本庄東高校 56.98 田 58.50 回 1:55.48 138.95 
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Efvi 第 84回長野県スキー選手権大会 .1 

~ep1 アルペン種目・技術系 閥単?"時議:
FIS The 84th. NAGANO Pref. Ski Championship 

順位 Bib SAJコード氏名 県名 所属

61 68 03016924 増田杏奈 長野 飯山高校

62 70 03014810 木村夏海 岩手 平舘高校

o Did Not Start口stRun] 

Did Not Finish [1st Run] 

ー1 2 03010353 山本榛奈 学連 専修大学

-2 35 03010901 森田蕗子 学連 法政大学

-3 66 03014662 向井彩 長野 白馬高校

o Disqualified [1st Run] 

Did Not Start [2nd Run] 

ー1 55 03010769 西野乃花 長野 地球環境高校

Did Not Finish [2nd Run] 

ー1 33 03009628 関光里 学連 関西学院大学

o Disqualified [2nd Run] 

Print Revision 24.Feb.20 18 13:09:00 

1本目

1:01.56 62 

1:00.74 61 

2本自

59.31 61 

1:01.32 62 

合計

2:00.87 

2:02.06 

ポイン卜

191.17 
202.71 
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同メ 第 84回長野県スキー選手権大会 一蜘一

官ミ アルペン種目・技術系 関蕊明君子3E
円SThe 84th. NAGANO Pref. Ski Championship Print Revision 24.Feb.2018 13:09:04 

SAJペナルティ一ポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest10 

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points I 

1 71 03010786 富井雪奈 1:41.14 22.75 22.75 0.00 I 

2 41 03010170 片桐麻海 1:42.02 16.95 16.95 8.531 

3 91 03014072 畠中悠生乃 1:42.12 27.58 27.58 9.50 

4 14 03010173 川端楓 1:43.38 20.52 20.52 21.70 

5 6 1 03010230 吉田好 1:43.58 30.78 

6 12 03008630 石橋未樹 1:43.70 18.68 18.68 24.81 

7 30 03010554 清水愛美 1:44.08 45.46 

8 10 03005218 下村美緒 1:44.16 29.10 

9 27 03010524 秦麗ら 1:44.20 37.86 

10 23 03009902 吉川佳菜 1:44.39 38.48 

競技開始時のBest5 

2 4 1 03010170 片桐麻海 1:42.02 16.951 

16 13 03004866 川浦あすか 1:44.89 17.82 

6 12 03008630 石橋未樹 1:43.70 18.68 

4 14 03010173 川端楓 1:43.38 20.52 

1 71 03010786 富井雪奈 1:41.14 22.75 

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest5 SAJ-Points 

(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest5 SAJ-Points 

(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント

豆島72

主旦息全宣

量生亘企

計算ペナルティー

(A) 106.48 + (B) 96.72 -(C) 64.54 = 138.66 : 10 = 13.宣Z

色旦旦

L旦旦

補正値(Z)
カテゴリー加算値

(Minimum 9.00/ Maximum 999.00) 

採用ペナルティー 主息宣Z
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4 
ATTENDANCE LlST OF TEAM CAPTAINS' MEETING 
L1STE DE PRESENCE DE LA SEANCE DES CHEFS D'EQUIPE 
ANWESENHEITSLlSTE DER MANNSCHAFTSUHRERSITZUNG 

Place/Lieu/Orl Shigakogen/NAGANO I Country/PayslLand JPN I Codex 6183 

Name of event Date 
Nom de I'evenement FIS The 84th. NAGANO Pref Ski Championship Alpine Technical Date 24/02/18 
Name der veranstaltung Datum 
Category 

FIS L GS 
JURY MEMBERS PRESENT ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 
MEMBRES DU JURY PRESENTS COMITE ORGANISA TEυR 
ANWESENDE MITGLlEDER DER JURY ORGANISA T10NSKOMITEE 
Function Surname， Fir冨tName Nat. Function Surname， First Name 
Fonction Nom de famille， Prenom Fonction Nom de famille， Prenom 
Funktion Familienname， Vomame Funktion Familienname， Vomame 

Technical Delegate 
Delegue Technique 

NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Technischer 
Delegierler 
Referee 
Arbitre GENDA Dosho JPN 
Schiedsrichter 
Assistant Referee 
Arbitre-assistant 
SR-Assistent 
Chief of race 
Dricteur d'epreuve NISH区AWAHiroki JPN 
Rennleiter 
Start Referee 
Juge au deparl 
Starlrichter 
Finish Referee 
Juge a I'arrivee 
Zielrichter 
Team Captains I Chefs d百quipeI Mannschaftsfuhrer 
Surname， First Name Nat* Surname， First Name Nat* Surname， Fi隠 tName
Nom de famille， Prenom Nom de famille， Prenom Nom de famille， Prenom 
Familienname， Vomame Familienname， Vomame Familienname， Vorname 

市今しいて¥./しLム JPN 

片句レふ引 h尖乙川 KOR 

〈分 ぞ AUS - __，. 

G uestsl HoteslGaste 

Nat脅

F重DERATIONINTERNATIONALE DE SKI 

INTERNATIONAL SKI FEDERATION 
INTERNATIONALER SKI VERBAND 



MINUTES /議事録/PROTOKOLL
Team Captains' Meeting of 1チームキャプナンミーナイング開催日時
Mannschaftsfuhrersitzung vom 23/02/18 16:00帽

JURYIジュリー IJURY Name， Surname 1氏名/ 国籍 TECHN. DATAIテクーカルデータ.汀ECHN.DATEN
Na町le，Vorname Nat Run 1滑走回数1Lauf 1st! 1本目11. 2nd/2本自12

TD Name of courselコース Giant Giant 
NAKAMURA， Michihiko JPN 名INameder Strecke course course 

Refereel主審 MIYAZAKI， Yuki JPN S匂同/スタート地点 ISta同
Schiedsrichter UGENDA， Daisho JPN 1612m 1612m 

Assistant Refereel昌IJ審 Finishlフイーツシュ地点
ISR-Assistent**) IZiel 1354m 1354m 

Chief of Racel競技委員長 Vertical drop 1標晶差
I'epr即 時IRennleiter NISH区AWA，Hiroki JPN Hohendifferenz 258m 258m 

Start Refereelスタート審 FIS Hom. No.lFISコース
半IJ/Staはrichter*) 公認番号IFISHom. Nr. 10819/12/12 

Finish Refereelフイーツ Lengthlコース全長 Factor I F値

シュ審判IZielrichter*) Lange**) m Faktor F:980 

1st RUN/1本目11.LAUF Nat 2nd RUN/2本目12.LAUF Nat 

c…s w- lMlHON山 azuo JPN c…sw-|M川棚町i jPN 

セッタ-Kurssetzer I USEKI， Rina JPN セッタ一 Kurssetzer I UOSHIKIRI， Keiji jPN 

Forerunnersl前走者Norlaufer Forerunnersl前走者Norlaufer
MITOKITA，Maya JPN MITOKITA， Maya JPN 

-A -U TOMITA， Kayo JPN -A -U TOMITA， Kayo JPN 

M/OKUHARA， Shunnosuke JPN MI OKUHARA， Shunnosuke JPN 
-B -U TOKUTAKE， Marin jPN -B -U TOKUTAKE， Marin jPN 

M/OZEKI， Re吋i JPN M/OZEKI， Re吋i jPN 
-C - U KODAMA， Yuya JPN -C -U KODAMA， Yuya jPN 

Number of gatesl旗門数 Number of gatesl旗門数

Anzahl Tore Anzahl Tore 

Weather Forecastl天気予報

Wetterprognose As separatry destribLJ!~d 
Opening times of race 0仔icelレースオフィス業務時間
。仔nungszeitenWettkampfburo 07:00-18:00 

Miscellaneouslその他Nerschiedenes

AII teams attended the meeting. (AUS， KOR and JPN) 
The chief of race， NISH区AWA，Hiroki opened the meeting， and exoressed thanks to team capains and racers 
Cor: Apointed tte refrees. 
Draw was done according to the FIS rules. 
FIS TD， Mr. NAKAMURA， Michihiko congguratulated today's winners and teams， and acquired the e仔:ectiveFIS points. 
And best of luck to all in tomorrow's race， and coopelation from team captain. 
Requested the coaches to arrive at a position before 10 minutes of sta凶ngof play and not to move. 
Cor: He checked all papers. 

And forerunners are 3. 
Ladies couse will be put on GS pannel for inspection of 1 st. run. 
Tomorrow's training is only a giant course due to there was not a racer who did the training in Nishidate. 
Trainig is from 6:50 
Ask for slowdown by giant couse after 8:30. 

Q&A 
It's the 2nd. run of corse preparations by another racers， but could each 10 racers request at the bigining? 

Cor.:Yes. 
Sec:Please wish an achievement by next race and be careful of movement bu car enough .. 
Cor: Adjourned the meeting. 
The bibs were distributed after the meeting. 

Timingl計時担当IZeitmessung Signature of Race Secretary/レースセクレタリー署名

IUnterschrift Rennsekretar 

~ 
Computerlコンビュータ

EPSON 
(lTAKURA， Yukiji) 

4・ 4 ・.


